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WILLIAM J. EVANS (5276) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
Email:  bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
Attorney for Zayo Group, LLC 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

In the Matter of the Joint Application of 
AboveNet, Inc., AboveNet of Utah L.L.C. and 
Zayo Group, LLC for the Transfer of Indirect 
Control of AboveNet of Utah L.L.C. to Zayo 
Group, LLC. 

 
 DOCKET NO. 12-2324-01 
 
 DOCKET NO. 12-2536-01 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR 

NOTICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that William J. Evans of Parsons Behle & Latimer, hereby 

enters his appearance in the above-referenced docket as local counsel for Zayo Group, LLC, and 

hereby requests that copies of all filings, notices and orders in this matter be served upon the 

following: 

William J. Evans (5276) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
Email:  bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
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 DATED this 11th day of April, 2012. 
 

 

/s/ William J. Evans 
WILLIAM J. EVANS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 11th, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE OF 
APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL AND REQUEST FOR NOTICE with the Public Service 
Commission of Utah, and sent by electronic mail a true and correct copy of same to the 
following: 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Dan Gimble 
Executive Director 
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building, 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
pschmid@utah.gov 

 

Jean L. Kiddoo 
Brett P. Ferenchak 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
jean.kiddoo@bingham.com 
brett.ferenchak@bingham.com 

Jill Sandford 
AboveNet, Inc. 
jsandford@above.net 

 

 
 
 

/s/ Colette V. Dubois  
 

 


